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SMT SHELL
VERSION

THROUGH-HOLE
SHELL VERSION

A

NPTH

NPTH
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B1
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7.49±0.13

 [0.295±0.005]

5.28±0.13
 [0.208±0.005]

6X 203 
 [0.080]

8X Ø1.08±0.03
 [Ø0.043±0.001]

CAPTURE PAD
(FOR PTH)

8X Ø 0.80±0.05
 [Ø0.031±0.002]

0.05 A B

2X Ø1.55±0.05
 [Ø0.061±0.002]

19.80±0.13
 [0.780±0.005]

17.80
 [0.701]

16.00
 [0.630]
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8.90
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8.00
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B

A
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4.03
 [0.159]

A
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 [0.080]

0.25 TYP
 [0.010]

9.27
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17.80
 [0.701]

16.00
 [0.630]
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 [Ø0.043±0.001]
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0.50 TYP
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B

A

4.03
 [0.159]

2X Ø1.55±0.05
 [Ø0.061±0.002]

0.25 TYP
 [0.010]

3X Ø 0.80±0.05
 [Ø0.031±0.002]
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5.28±0.13
 [0.208±0.005]
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COMPONENT 
KEEP OUT AREA

A1

B1

CONNECTOR LOCATOR 
           PEG HOLE

SHELL FOOT PRINT

SHELL FOOT PRINT

SHELL CONTACTS PCB
NO TRACES IN THESE

SHADED AREAS

ROW B DESIGNATOR

ROW A DESIGNATOR

LATCH SIDE
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PC Board Layout

Ordering Information

8 AB 36 - 1 XXX - LJ - XX (App. E1 & C1 Apply)

Keying Options:
1 = Left
2 = Universal (No Keys)
3 = Right
4 = Dual

Termination Type:
1 = Kinked-tail
2 = Through-Hole (DIP)
3 = Surface Mount

Tail Length:
0 = 2.79 mm
1 = 3.18 mm
2 = 3.56 mm

blank = Packaged in trays
PP = Packaged in trays with pre-position housing (for pick-and-place)


